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CORRIGENDUM 

No. A. l lOI3JIJ99-F.Est, tbe 18th November, 1999. hi partial modification of 
this Department's Notification of ev<n No. dated 29. 10. 1999, the allotment of 
tt,e Government Departments between Aizawl North Treasury and Aiz.wl,South 
Treasury will be as per listed in Annexure 'A' and 'B'. 

C. Thancbhuma, 
Joint Secretary to tbe Gov!. of Mizoram, 

Finance Department 
. .  

• ANNEXURE - 'A' . 

Sl. No. Name of ,Dept!. under Aizawl North 
Treasury. -------

1 

I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13.-
14. 
15. 
16. 
I'. 

2 
----

Co-operation 
Higher & Technical Education 

' Health & Family Welfare 
· Social Welfare Department 
· Power & Electricity (Cheque drawing Department) 
. Tourism Department 
Scbool Education 
Prisons 

. Soil & Water Conservation 
o Rural Development 
'. Sericulture 

Relief & Rehabilitation 
. MPSC 

. 
P.H.E. (Cbeque ora wing Department) 
Accounts & Treasuries ... . . 

Hi,h Court 
A • •  1. 

No. of No. of Self 
DDOs DDOs 

3 4 
._-

3 16 
7 92 
6 178 

14 22. t, 
13 100' , 

I 4 
30 301 

3 5 
5 Cheque 

7 20 
3 7 
1 2 
1 7 
7 67 
3 15 
1 4 
1 7 
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18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

Home Guards 
Fisheries 
Art & Cullure 
Rcp.islrar, Firms & Societies 
Weigl1t & Me2sure 

2 

----- --- -- ------ ---- ----

ANNEXURE 'B' 

1 
3 
6 
I 
1 

4 
4 
9 
1 
3 

- - ----------- -- -.-- ----- --- ---- -- --

SI. No. Name of Dept'. under Aizawl South 
Treasury 

No. of 
DDOs 

No. of Self 
DDOs 

- - -- - - - - ------- .------- - .-- ----� ---------

1 2 3 4 
--------- - ---- . ---- -- ----------------

I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
II. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
J 7. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22 
23. 
24. 
::'5. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

Covernor's Secretariat 1 
AS5e:nb-ly-- Secre-tari-at 1 
Food & Civil ,SLlpplies 5 
Lrl\V & Judicial 2 
Deputy Comn-,issioner 1 
EfivironlM;nt & For.:st (Cheque dtlwing Department) 15 
1 &  PR 2 
LkD. 5 
Prinl ing & Stationery 1 
Election (Dy. Chief Elootoral Officel) 2 
Trrmsport 3 
P.W.D. (Cheque drawing Department) 14 
State Lottery 1 
Civil Aviation 1 
SPOlts & Youth Services & Nee &. Scouts & Guides :3 
If & SS 1 
Protocd 
PJ3nning Department 
PJi liamentary Affairs 
S.A.D. 
AH & VETY 
L lid Reveuue & Settlement 
Pdice 
AgLiculture 
Horticultur� 
lndus1.ries 
ExcIse 
La bour & Employment 
Taxation 
Sainlk Welfare 
Economic & Statistics 
TI ace & Comm�lce 
rei SiOll (mlJnary, civil & others) 

, 
, 

1 
, 
, 
, 
, 

4 
1 

14 
5 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
o 
., 

2 
I 

6 
38-
14 

9 
25 

Cbeque 
n 
30 

5 
3 

12 
162 

3 
2 
9 
2 
2 
9 
2 

312 
70 
13 

102 
65 
15 
30 
12 

5 
6 
3 

31 
4 

- ,- - ._-_.- ---- ------- --------� 
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