

## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

M. R.-N. E./907/98

Vol. XXVIII Aizawi, Monday, 6.12.99, Agrahayana 15, S.E 1921, Issue No. 350

## CORRIGENDUM

No. A. 11013/1/99-F.Est, the 18th November, 1999. In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even No. dated 29. 10. 1999, the allotment of the Government Departments between Aizawl North Treasury and Aizawl South Treasury will be as per listed in Annexure 'A' and 'B'.

C. Thanchhuma,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,

Finance Department.

## ANNEXURE - 'A'

Sl. No. Name of Deptt. under Aizawl North Treasury.		No. of DDOs	No. of Self DDOs	
1	2	3	4	
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.	Social Welfare Department Power & Electricity (Cheque drawing Department) Tourism Department School Education Prisons Soil & Water Conservation Rural Development Sericulture Relief & Rehabilitation MPSC P.H.E. (Cheque orawing Department) Accounts & Treasuries High Court	3 7 6 14 13 1 30 3 5 7 3 1 1 7 3	16 92 178 22, 5 100 4 301 5 Cheque 20 7 2 7 67 15 4	

18.	Home Guards		3	4
19.	Fisheries	•	3	4
20.	Art & Culture	TE TENT	6	9
21.	Registrar, Firms & Societies	₹1 <b>s</b>	1	1
22.	Weight & Measure		1	3
		·		

## ANNEXURE 'B'

SI. No	Name of Deptr. under Aizawl South Treasury	No. of DDOs	No. of Self DDOs
1	2	3	4
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 31. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32. 32	Environment & Forest (Cheque drawing Department & PR L.A.D.  Printing & Stationery Election (Dy. Chief Electoral Officer) Transport P.W.D. (Cheque drawing Department) State Lottery Civil Aviation Sports & Youth Services & NCC & Scouts & Gulf & SS Protocol Planning Department Parliamentary Affairs S.A.D. AH & VETY	2 5 1 2 3 14 1	6 38 14 9 25 Cheque 11 30 5 3 12 162 3 2 9 2 2 312 70 13 102 65 15 30 12 5 6 3 31 4